
BMS
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
Low speed high torque
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Shaft Side Load Capacity

BMS 

BMS

Features:
BMS motor is a  disc valve type gerolor motor.

Characteristic features.

Double taper roller bearings permit high radial loads. The motors can be used on heavier vehicles in traction

   drive applications.

ml/r)
Displacement

80 100 125 160 200 250 305 400 500

(LPM)
low

  Cont. 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
          Int.. 85 95 95 115 115 115 115 130 130

(RPM)
Speed

  Cont. 850 675 522 430 345 276 226 180 144
          Int.. 956 855 700 660 529 423 347 308 246

(MPa)
Pressure

  Cont. 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 15 15 12
          Int.. 28 28 28 25 25 25 21 17.5 15

(N*m)
Torque

  Cont. 178 223 278 356 445 557 580 715 720
          Int.. 285 356 445 509 636 755 763 840 860

: ISO18/13

80

10MPa. 

   . 

. 30% 1

 Max. pressure is the allowed pressure at the inlet port.

 A simultaneous maximum RPM and maximum pressure NOT recommended

    Maximum pressure or maximum RPM operation: 10% of every minute.

 Maximum operating temperature recommended 80 .

 Special high pressure capacity shaft seal ensures back pressure up to 10 Mpa. 

    Recommended preferable back pressure 5 Mpa. Case drain line is recommended 

    drain line.

 It is highly recommended that the motor runs at 30% of rated pressure for at least

    any load applications.
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BMS 

BMS 

ml/r)
Displace ment

80 100 130 160 200 250 305 400 500

H 184 189 195 195 202 211 223 239 256

BMS  

A

C

B

D E
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BMS 

BMS  
Shaft                  

A

E

I

M

B

F

J

N

C

G

K

O

D

H

L

P
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BMS  

BMS 

A

C

E

B

D

F
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BMS 

ml/r)
Displacement

80 100 130 160 200 250 305 400 500

H 144 148 155 155 162 171 182 198 216

BMS 
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BMS 

BMS   

ml/r)
Displacement

80 100 130 160 200 250 305 400 500

H 127 131 138 138 145 154 165 181 198

Fillet Root Side Fit
mm

Number of Teeth
Z 12

Diametral Pitch
DP 12/24

Pressure Angle
D 30

Pitch Dia.
D 25.4

Major Dia.
Dei 28

Minor Dia.
Dii 23

Space Width
E 4.308
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BMS 

Port Output Shaft
&

Flange&Pilot
Displacement 

80 100 130 160 195 245 305 395

 M22X1.5

 M14X1.5

25.4 
8

2
 82.55

251-0301 0302 0303 0304 0305 0306 0307 0308

4
 82.55

251-0471 0472 0473 0474 0475 0476 0477 0478

 25 4
 82.55

251-0451 0452 0453 0454 0455 0456 0457 0458

31.75 
 7.963

2
 82.55

251-0011 0012 0013 0014 0015 0016 0017 0018

25.4 
8

2
 82.55

251-0061 0062 0063 0064 0065 0066 0067 0068

25 
8

2
 82.55

251-0021 0022 0023 0024 0025 0026 0027 0028

32 
10

4
 82.55

251-0041 0042 0043 0044 0045 0046 0047 0048

2
 82.55

251-0071 0072 0073 0074 0075 0076 0077 0078

2
 82.55

251-1031 1032 1033 1034 1035 1036 1037 1038

4
 82.55

251-1111 1112 1113 1114 1115 1116 1117 1118

4
 82.55

251-1051 1052 1053 1054 1055 1056 1057 1058

 20
4

 82.55
251-1091 1092 1093 1094 1095 1096 1097 1098

 45
4

 82.55
251-1381 1382 1383 1384 1385 1386 1387 1388

12/24 
14 

2
 82.55

251-2411 2412 2413 2414 2415 2416 2417 2418

 G1/2
 

M14X1.5

25 
6.35

2
 82.55

251-0151 0152 0153 0154 0155 0156 0157 0158

25 2
 82.55

251-0461 0462 0463 0464 0465 0466 0467 0468

 G1/2

G1/4

31.75 
 7.963

2
 82.55

251-0341 0342 0343 0344 0345 0346 0347 0348

25.4 
6.35

2
 82.55

251-0161 0162 0163 0164 0165 0166 0167 0168

31.75 
 7.963

4
 82.55

251-0251 0252 0253 0254 0255 0256 0257 0258

4
 82.55

251-1421 1422 1423 1424 1425 1426 1427 1428

12/24 
14 

4
 82.55

251-2241 2242 2243 2244 2245 2246 2247 2248

BMS  



39

BMS 

Port Output Shaft
&

Flange&Pilot
Displacement 

80 100 130 160 195 245 305 395

7/8-14UNF
 

7/16-20UNF

31.75
 7.963

4
 82.55

251-0271 0272 0273 0274 0275 0276 0277 0278

2
 82.55

251-0441 0442 0443 0444 0445 0446 0447 0448

 
7/16-20UNF

31.75
 7.963

4
 82.55

251-0351 0352 0353 0354 0355 0356 0357 0358

2
 82.55

251-0361 0362 0363 0364 0365 0366 0367 0368

25.4
 8

2
 82.55

251-0051 0052 0053 0054 0055 0056 0057 0058

32
 10

4
 82.55

251-0121 0122 0123 0124 0125 0126 0127 0128

4
 82.55

251-1431 1432 1433 1434 1435 1436 1437 1438

Port Output Shaft
&

Flange&Pilot
Displacement 

80 100 130 160 195 245 305 395

  M14X1.5

32 
 10

4 
 107.9

251-4371 -4372 -4373 -4374 -4375 -4376 -4377 -4378

4 
 107.9

251-1101 -1102 -1103 -1104 -1105 -1106 -1107 -1108

31.75  
 7.963

4 
 107.9

251-4141 -4142 -4143 -4144 -4145 -4146 -4147 -4148

 G1/4
32 

 10
4 

 107.9
251-1134 -1135 -1136 -1137 -1138 -1139 -1140 -1141

  
7/16-20UNF 
 

31.75  
 7.963

4 
 107.9

251-1001 -1002 -1003 -1004 -1005 -1006 -1007 -1060

 
7/16-20UNF

31.75  
 7.963

4 
 107.9

251-4391 -4392 -4393 -4394 -4395 -4396 -4397 -4398

BMS  

BMS  


